GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1119
(To be answered on the 8*" February 2018)

Development of Air India Museum

1119. DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oloR fearotet ait be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India has proposed for development of the Air India Museum of Arts and Crafts in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether tender has been floated for this Museum, if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the project -has been put on hold by the Ministry;
(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(f) the time by which the Museum would be open for the public?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
oIIoY fedToTol #5Ter 3 315 35 ‘ (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(2) to (f): Yes, Madam. There was a proposal to set up a Museum of Arts and Crafts in Mumbai to show case the collection of Air India. However, in view of in-principle approval of Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) for considering strategic disinvestment of Air India and its five subsidiaries and ongoing disinvestment process, the Air India Museum project has been put on hold.
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